

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9494/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in CRLA No. 391/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SARJEET KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 08/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
For Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Appellant no.1 is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction  
of the trial court.

The request of appellant no.2 for bail is rejected.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master