

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.No.10757/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1126 OF 2009

SARJEET KAUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.Bagga, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the sentence awarded to appellant No.2 Mahavir Singh shall remain suspended and he shall be released on bail subject to furnishing of bail bond of Rs.25,000/- to the satisfaction of the trial court with two sureties of the equal amount.

The application is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master