

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2009

SARJEET KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the
impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The criminal appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[Adarsh Kumar Goel]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 12, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1126/2009

SARJEET KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. S. Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The criminal appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]